RESS/TA RFP OFFERORS' CONFERENCE QUESTIONS and ANSWERS

1) Does SETA know the number of victims of human trafficking there are in this region?

Answer: No one is certain of the extent of the crime in this region. It is a "secret crime."

Oftentimes, the victims are isolated and threatened by their captors. Additionally,

many victims are distrusting of law enforcement.

2) Is the Employment Services (ES) Stand Alone activity a new component?

Answer: No

3) If an organization currently contracts with SETA, is it necessary to complete Exhibit H?

Answer: No. However, please include the blank Exhibit in your proposal and either draw a

line across it or write N/A on the form.

4) Is SETA requiring nine (9) copies of a proposal; one (1) original, seven (7) copies, and one (1) electronic copy?

Answer: Yes. Electronic copies can be submitted on a CD or on a flash drive.

5) Can a proposer submit an electronic copy of the proposal via e-mail? If so, what e-mail address will a proposer use?

Answer: Yes. If submitted via e-mail, please send to michelle@delpaso.seta.net no later

than the proposal deadline of Friday, June 20, 2008 at 4:00 p.m., P.S.T.